

Wyatt's Michelle Browning Coughlin to be Honored as one of "100 Women Who Inspire Us"

October 28, 2019 Wyatt, Tarrant and Combs, LLP is pleased to announce that one of its Partners, Michelle Browning Coughlin, will be recognized as one of the "100 Women Who Inspire Us" during the American Bar Association's Women in Litigation Joint CLE Conference to be held November 13-15 in Chicago. The Conference will highlight women in the legal profession in celebration of the 100th anniversary of the passage of the 19th Amendment, guaranteeing and protecting women's constitutional right to vote. Ms. Browning Coughlin is the Founder of the nearly 4,000 member national organization, MothersEsquire. She is a frequent speaker on gender equity issues and is known for her achievements in promoting diversity in the legal profession. In 2019, Ms. Browning Coughlin was honored by the Kentucky Bar Association with its Nathaniel R. Harper Award for her efforts to promote diversity. Last month, she addressed the Florida Supreme Court in support of parental continuance for all lawyers. Next month, Ms. Browning Coughlin has been invited to serve as the keynote speaker at the Women Lawyer's Association of Jefferson County Annual Luncheon.

Ms. Browning Coughlin is also a well-regarded intellectual property lawyer representing large and small companies in their trademark matters, as well as celebrity and sports figures in their trademark, copyright and licensing matters. She has been named a "Rising Star" for Intellectual Property by Super Lawyers.

About Wyatt

Wyatt is a full-service regional law firm with offices in Louisville and Lexington, Kentucky; New Albany, Indiana; and Memphis and Nashville, Tennessee. Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs is a member of the <u>DuPont Legal Network</u> and <u>AdvanceLaw</u>. For more information about Wyatt, visit <u>www.wyattfirm.com</u>.

Contact

Andrew J. Payton Chief Marketing Officer and Director of Recruiting Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP 500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2800 Louisville, KY 40202 502.562.7160 andrewpayton@wyattfirm.com

